PIN CONNECTIONS
REV. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a Low Noise, Low Drift

Substrate (Die Backside) Is Connected to V+.
Transistor Count, 66.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
OP113EP –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Plastic DIP N-8
OP113ES –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin SOIC SO-8
OP113FP –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Plastic DIP N-8
OP113FS –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin SOIC SO-8
OP213EP –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Plastic DIP N-8
OP213ES –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin SOIC SO-8
OP213FP –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Plastic DIP N-8
OP213FS –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin SOIC SO-8
OP413EP –40°C to +85°C 14-Pin Plastic DIP N-14
OP413ES –40°C to +85°C 16-Pin SOL SOL-16
OP413FP –40°C to +85°C 14-Pin Plastic DIP N-14
OP413FS –40°C to +85°C 16-Pin SOL SOL-16
OP113/OP213/OP413
REV. B –5–
OP213 Die Size 0.062 X 0.097 inch, 6,014 sq. mils.
Substrate (Die Backside) Is Connected to V+.
Transistor Count, 132.
OP413 Die Size 0.106 X 0.106 inch, 10,176 sq. mils.
Substrate (Die Backside) Is Connected to V+.
Transistor Count, 256.
APPLICATIONS
The OP113, OP213 and OP413 form a new family of high
performance amplifiers that feature precision performance in
standard dual supply configurations, and, more importantly,
maintain precision performance when a single power supply is
used. In addition to accurate dc specifications, it is the lowest
noise single supply amplifier available with only 4.7 nV/√Hz
typical noise density.
Single supply applications have special requirements due to the
generally reduced dynamic range of the output signal. Single
supply applications are often operated at voltages of +5 volts or
+12 volts, compared to dual supply applications with supplies of
±12 volts or ±15 volts. This results in reduced output swings.
Where a dual supply application may often have 20 volts of sig-
nal output swing, single supply applications are limited to at